Prepared By: Talbot J. Wieczorek Attorney for City of Piedmont P.O. Box 101 Piedmont, SD 57769 605-342-1078

RESOLUTION 2018 - 04 A RESOLUTION APPROVING PLAT

WHEREAS, the statutes of the State of South Dakota require that plats of property within the platting jurisdiction of the City of Piedmont be submitted to the governing body for approval before the same can be recorded in the Office of the Register of Deeds; and

WHEREAS the City of Piedmont Planning and Zoning have presented to the Board of Trustees of the City of Piedmont a plat of the following described real property within City of Piedmont's platting jurisdiction for JED Spectrum, Inc.:

Lots 10R, 11R, 12R and Well Lot, Block 3, Mountain Shadow Ranch Estates Plat No. 3. Formerly Lots 10, 11 and 12, Block 3 of Mountain Shadow Ranch Estates Plat No. 3. Located in the SE¼ of the SW¼ of the NW¼ and the N½ of the NW¼ of Section 9, Township 3 North, Range 6 East, Black Hills Meridian, Meade County, South Dakota.

WHEREAS, said plat meets the requirements of the statutes and ordinances in all things.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the City of Piedmont that the within and foregoing plat is hereby approved.

Dated this 6th day of November, 2018.

	CITY OF PIEDMONT	
ATTEST:	Board President	
Finance Officer	_	
(SEAL)		

Published: November 14, 2018 Effective: December 3, 2018